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; 73^ FINAL 1985 MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
DIVISION I 

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATiSTiCS AND WIN LOSS RECORD 9 

Pniiogo Oklahoma C i t y U n i v e r s i t y Coach A . E . Abe Lemons 

Conference Name M idwes te rn C i t y Con f . 
4 Class by Fr So Jr Sr 

S e a s o n R e c o r d 6 - 2 0 
Win Loss 

- C o n f e r e n c e R e c o r d \ - \ k 
win Loss 

F I R S T a n d L A S T N A M E 

M a r v i n Owens 

Thomas R y e r $— 

Les C r o c k e t t 

Wayne Montqomery 

Ben B a k e r 

Jimmy Dav is 

Jack W o r t h i n g t o n 

Jerome " C h i p " Zumer 

T h a d M u r p h y 

* Cl 

So 

S r 

J r 

J r 

So 

F r 

Jr 

Jr 

F r . 

Pos Ht 

C,6 '4 

F,6'i» 

p,6'n 

= ,6 '5 

C,6'2 

G,6'5 

3.6 '3 

" . 6 ' 8 

n^fi '7 

Games 

26 

26 

16 

19 

19 

20 

16 

13 

14 

OTHERS (Number of Players 3 ) 

FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

145 

122 

69 

62 

60 

k l 

21 

13 

IR 

165 

Atts 

357 

240 

196 

159 

143 

94 

73 

35 

W9 

330 

Pel 

406 

508 

352 

390 

420 

446 

288 

371 

.."^QB 

495 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

76 

62 

15 

28 

27 

14 

15 

13 

U 

66 

Atts 

108 

84 

26 

38 

33 

19 

26 

18 

R 

90 

Pel 

704 

.738 

577 

737 

818 

737 

577 

722 

Rnn 

733 

REBOUNDS 

No 

116 

258 

32 

78 

32 

25 

23 

38 

• \ 9 

149 

Avg 

4 5 

9 9 

2 0 

4 .1 

1 3 

1 3 

1 4 

2 9 

7.R 

7 8 

ASSISTS 

91 

45 

25 

9 

25 

17 

55 

2 

3 

11 

POINTS 

Total 

366 

306 

153 

152 

147 

98 

57 

39 

3U 

396 

Avg 

14 1 

11 8 

9 6 

8 0 

7 7 

4 9 

3 6 

3 0 

7.U 

10 4 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Games 

26 

26 

Sc 
Ma 

POINTS 

Number 

1748 

1919 

onng 
rgm y 

Avg 

67 2 

73 8 

- 6 6 

F I E L D G O A L S 

Scored 

714 

794 

Atts 

1676 

1596 

Pct 

.426 

.497 

FREE THROWS j 

bco red 

320 

331 

Al ls 

460 

455 

Pel 

,696 

.727 

R( 
M 

REBOUNDS 
"Piayer 
& Team 

871 

1004 

•bound 
a r g m — y 

Avg 

33 5 

38 6 

- 5 1 

Dead 
Ball 

80 

73 

T o l a l > 
Rebs 

Tola l 

95T 

1077 

2028 

Shots 
Missed 

1102 

926 

2028 

ASSISTS 

348 

362 

FOULS 

No 

445 

459 

Total Shots 
4 — M i s s e d 

Disq 

14 

6 

\ 

Points (40) 

Field Goals (20) . 

Free Ttirows (15) . 

Rebounds (20) . 

Assists 

1985 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List ALL performances equaling or bettering indicated mmimums ) 

Player 

-(FG 

_(FG 

Opponent Date 

FT ) 

f̂ T ) 

) 

. (No Attenfipts 

_(No Attempts 

. (No By Team 

- (No B y T e a m 
1985 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

(List oniy your team s BEST mark equaling or bettering indicated mmimums ) 

vs (Opponent) Date vs (Opponent) Date 

FGA (100). 

FG ( 5 0 ) _ 

PF ( 4 0 ) _ 

. ( F G _ 

. (FGA. 

Rebounds (60) . 

FG Pct ( 650)— 

FTA (45) 

FT (35) 

FT Pct (30 made). 

Assists 

FT_ 

FTA. 

-( of ) 

. ( — o f ) . Assists Pct ( 6 0 0 ) . .(- _of FGs by team) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / Box 1906 / Mission, Kansas 66201 



1984-85 BASKETBALL RECORD 

Please list games in order played Before opponents name indicate tournament games with an asterisk ( ) After opponent s name indicate 
overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutrai sites by 1 2 3 etc 
and list below=̂ =̂  List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of 
whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the totai number of spectators at each 
home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be 
regarded as having the home crowd Please remember only games against four-year, U S colleges are inciuded in statistics or In win-ioss 
records 

OPPONENT 

1 SW ( K a n s a s ) 

2 T e x Wesleyan 

o U o f Paci f ic 

Santa C la ra 
4 

5 T C U 

g *George Mason 

* A u s t i n Peay 

ft *La Tech 

9 ^Manhat tan 

10 Texas Wesleyan 

11 Evansv i l l e 

12 St Lou is 

13 O r a l R o b e r t s 

14 Wayland B a p t i s t 

1^ B u t l e r 

16 
X a v i e r 

17 Loyola 

1Q D e t r o i t 

19 
Evansv i l l e 

20 St Lou is 

Ora l Rober t s 
21 

22 

23 

24 

B u t l e r 

X a v i e r 

Loyola 

OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

88 

81 

67 

59 

60 

72 

99 

62 

53 

81 

63 

60 

62 

56 

49 

65 

65 

74 

61 

51 

61 

62 

62 

84 

69 

65 

80 

74 

71 

79 

70 

90 

52 

58 

65 

73 

_6fi_ 

67 

65 

72 

72 

77 

59 

80 

81 

72 

73 

99 

SITE 

A 

A. 

1 

A-
A^ 
-A-
\A 
\J^ 

A-
\A 
A_ 
A 

iL 
iL 
A 

H 

H 

H 

ATTENDANCE 

3,058 

3,256 

3,054 

2,189 

2,393 

3,931 

4,710 

9.458 

10,287 

100 

4,200 

2,612 

5,760 

2,670 

4,000 

6,300 

1.155 

4,555 

6,423 

1.782 

2,105 

3,257 

1,785 

5,259 

OPPONENT 

25 De t ro i t 

OWN 
SCORE 

65_ 

Pfi *Loyola 

27 

85 

OPP 
SCORE 

_a2_ 

100 

SITE 

A _ 

3 

ATTENDANCE 

2,031 

4,200 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

1 

**NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

Bi rmingham C o l i s e u m , B i r m i n g h a m , A L 

P M y r i a d C o n v e n t i o n C e n t e r , Ok la C i t y , OK 

3 Mabee C e n t e r , T u l s a , OK 

4 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 
TOTAL 

GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games (include all home cour ts-
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 

Total season attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

U 

J L 

26 

48,398 

36,237 

12,841 

97,476 

CAREER LEADERS 

List any player who completed his career in the 1985 season and has exceeded anyofthefollowing mmimums 2 000 points 1 600 rebounds 
60 0 FG% 87 0 FT% 24 0 points per game 12 0 rebounds per game 

NAME GAMES 
FG 

ATT 
FG 

MADE PCT 
FT 

ATT 
FT 

MADE PCT REB POINTS AVG 

^ J ^ A * « ^ J J / ^ 
fe of*'Reporting Official Title 


